FORM PTO-159 & TRADEMINE (Rev. 6-93)

11-21-2003

ARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1026	06548 Attorney Docket No.: 056159-0001
To the Commissioner for Patents	
Please record the attached original documents or copy the	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Unilever PLC and //_ / 8 - 0 3 Unilever N.V.	Name: CONOPCO
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 45 River Road
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Edgewater, New Jersey 07020
3. Hataro of conveyance.	Country: United States
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Execution Date: July 22, 2003; July 28, 2003; July 7, 2003; June 16, 2003; July 22, 2003	☐ Yes   ☑ No
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s): U.S. 5,891,473 and U.S. 5,948,894	
Additional numbers attached:   Yes   No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Paul N. Kokulis	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41):\$80.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0310
Internal Address: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP Customer No. 09629	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0310  (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	
9. Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Paul N. Kokulis Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date: November 18, 2003  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	

11/20/2003 LMUELLER 00000192 500310 5891473

01 FC:8021 80.00 DA

1-WA/2084441.1

## TRANSFER OF RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

We, UNILEVER PLC, Unilever House Blackfriars London EC4P 4BQ United Kingdom and UNILEVER N.V. of Weena 455, 3130 AL Rotterdam, The Netherlands, do hereby transfer all rights in the United States of America to CONOPCO, Inc., a corporation of New York, 45 River Road, Edgewater, New Jersey 07020, on the basis of.

patent application numbers 08/809831 and 08/475081 (patents 5891473 and 5948894)

filed in USA.

filed on September 9<sup>th</sup>, 1995, respectively June 7<sup>th</sup>, 1995.

Dated the 9 day of October 2003

on behalf of UNILEVER PLC and UNILEVER N.V.

R.A. Driedonks

**RECORDED: 11/18/2003** 

(authorised signatory)

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0543